
State Rail Safety Participation Program 
Managers  
 

 
ALABAMA 
Janice M. Hamilton, Director 
Utility Enforcement Division 
Alabama Public Service Commission 
Post Office Box 304260 
Montgomery, AL 36130-4260 
334-242-2696/334-242-2835 
Janice.Hamilton@psc.alabama.gov 
 
 
ARIZONA 
Brian Lehman 
Railroad Safety Supervisor 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 
602-262-5601 
blehman@azcc.gov 
 
 
CALIFORNIA 
Roger Clugston, Program Manager 
Rail Operations and Safety Branch 
Consumer Protection and Safety 
Division 
California Public Utilities Commission 
320 West 4th Street, Suite 500 
Los Angeles, CA 90013 
213-308-7698 
RNC@cpuc.ca.gov 
roger.clugston@cpuc.ca.gov 
 
 
FLORIDA 
Rick Leggett, Manager 
Rail Safety Inspection Program 
Florida Department of 
Transportation 
1687 Benzinger Ct. 
The Villages, FL 32162-1641 
904-334-1589  
rick.leggett@dot.state.fl.us 
 
 
IDAHO 
Joe Leckie 
Executive Administrator 
Idaho Public Utilities Commission 
P.O. Box 83720 
Boise, Idaho 83720-0074 
208-334-0330 
joe.leckie@puc.idaho.gov 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
ILLINOIS 
Michael E. Stead 
Railroad Safety Program 
Administrator 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Avenue 
Springfield, Illinois 62701 
217-557-1285/217-415-6207 
mstead@icc.illinois.gov 
 
 
IOWA 
Tammy Nicholson, P.E. 
Director, Office of Rail  
Transportation 
Iowa Department of Transportation 
800 Lincoln Way  
Ames, Iowa 50010 
515-239-1052/515-290-7533 
tamara.nicholson@dot.iowa.gov 
 
 
MAINE 
Jeff Pitcher, Transportation Manager  
State-FRA Track Safety Inspector 
Maine Department of Transportation 
16 State House Station 
Augusta, Maine 04333-0016 
207-215-7252 
jeffrey.d.pitcher@maine.gov  
 
 
MARYLAND 
Rob Gavel, Inspection Supervisor 
Department of Labor, Licensing and 
Regulation 
Division Labor and Industry 
Railroad Safety & Health 
Safety Inspection Unit 
1100 North Eutaw St. Room 601 
Baltimore, Maryland 21201 
410-767-0909 
rob.gavel@maryland.gov  

 
MINNESOTA 
William D. Gardner, AICP 
Director, Office of Freight & 
Commercial Vehicle Operations 
Minnesota Department of 
Transportation 
395 John Ireland Blvd., Mailstop 470 
St. Paul, Minnesota 55155-1800 
651-366-3665 
william.gardner@state.mn.us 
 

 
 
 
 

 
MISSISSIPPI 
Willie Huff 
Director, Office of Enforcement  
Mississippi Department of 
Transportation 
412 East Woodrow Wilson 
Jackson, Mississippi 39216 
601-359-1710   
601-672-0722 (cell) 
whuff@mdot.ms.gov 
 
 
MISSOURI 
Kristi Jamison 
Railroad Operations Manager 
Missouri Department of 
Transportation 
Multimodal Operations Rail Section 
P.O. Box 270  
105 W. Capital Ave 
Jefferson City, Missouri  65102 
573-751-7121/573-619-6369 
Kristine.Jamison@modot.mo.gov 
 
 
MONTANA  
Nickie T. Eck 
Transportation Unit Supervisor 
Montana Public Service Commission 
1701 Prospect Avenue 
PO Box 202601 
Helena, MT  59620-2601 
406-444-6198 
neck@mt.gov 
 
 
NEBRASKA  
Jeff Pursley Executive Director 
Nebraska Public Service Commission 
300 The Atrium, 1200 N Street 
Lincoln, NE 68508 
402-471-0211 
jeff.pursley@nebraska.gov 

 
NEVADA  
Vic Crumley, Rail Safety Supervisor 
Nevada Public Utilities Commission 
Public Utilities Commission 
9075 W. Diablo Drive, Suite 250 
Las Vegas, Nevada  89148-7674 
702-486-7907/775-720-5492 
vcrumley@puc.nv.gov  
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NEW HAMPSHIRE 
John Robinson, Track Inspector 
Bureau of Rail & Transit 
New Hampshire Department of 
Transportation 
7 Hazen Drive 
P.O. Box 483 
Concord, New Hampshire 03302 
603-271-2448 
jrobinson@dot.state.nh.us 
 
 
NEW JERSEY 
Paul Truban, Manager 
Bureau of Freight Services 
New Jersey Department of  
Transportation 
P.O. Box 600 
Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0600 
609-530-3521/609-530-8026 
paul.truban@dot.state.nj.us 
 
 
NEW MEXICO 
Bryan E. Brock, Director 
Transportation Division 
New Mexico Public Regulation 
Commission 
PO Box 1269 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-1269 
505-827-4290 
Bryan.Brock@state.nm.us 
 
 
NEW YORK 
Robert Montgomery 
State Participation Coordinator 
NYS DOT Rail Safety Bureau 
50 Wolf Road, Pod 53 
Albany, New York 12232-0867 
518-485-7770 
rmontgomery@dot.state.ny.us 
 
 
NORTH CAROLINA 
George Young 
Railroad & Rail Transit Safety  
Oversight Program Manager  
Rail Division 
North Carolina Department of  
Transportation 
1556 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27699-1556 
919-715-8742/919-612-0655 
gyoung@dot.state.nc.us  
 

 
 

 
NORTH DAKOTA 
Darrell Nitschke, Executive Secretary 
North Dakota Public Service 
Commission 
600 E. Boulevard, Dept. 408 
Bismarck, ND 58505-0480 
701-328-4098 
dnitschk@nd.gov 
 
 
OHIO 
Randall S. Schumacher 
Rail Inspector Supervisor 
Transportation Division 
Ohio Public Utilities Commission 
180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43266-0573 
614-644-1661 
Randall.Schumacher@puc.state.oh.us 
 
 
OREGON 
John Johnson 
Manager, Railroad Safety 
Oregon Department of Transportation 
Rail Division 
555 13th Street, NE, Suite 3 
Salem, Oregon 97301-4179 
503-986-4094/503-930-5840 
john.r.johnson@odot.state.or.us 
  
 
PENNSYLVANIA 
Lugene Bastian 
Manager 
Bureau of Technical Utility Services 
Transportation Division  
PA Public Utility Commission 
2252 Dover Court 
Mechanicsburg, PA  17055 
717-316-4374 
lugbastian@pa.gov  
 
 
SOUTH CAROLINA 
Tom Allen 
Deputy Director, Safety and  
Transportation  
State of South Carolina 
Office of Regulatory Staff 
1401 Main Street, Suite 900 
Columbia, SC  29201 
803-737-0974/803-622-5308 
tallen@regstaff.sc.gov 
 

 
TENNESSEE 
Rick Beals  
Rail Safety Manager 
Tennessee Department of  
Transportation 
505 Deaderick Street, Suite 1800 
Nashville, Tennessee 37243-0328 
615-253-1054 
Rick.beals@tn.gov 
 
 
TEXAS 
Luke Chisenhall 
Rail Safety Inspection Branch Manager 
Traffic Operations Division 
Texas Department of Transportation 
125 E. 11th Street 
Austin, Texas 78701-2483 
512-416-3244 512-605-7475 
luke.chisenhall@txdot.gov  
 
 
UTAH 
Eric Cheng 
Program Manager 
Utah Department of Transportation 
PO Box 143200 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-3200 
801-965-4284/801-633-6402 
echeng@utah.gov 
 
 
VIRGINIA 
Massoud Tahamtani 
Director 
Division of Utility and Railroad Safety 
Virginia State Corporation  
Commission 
1300 East Main Street 
PO Box 1197 
Richmond, Virginia 23218 
(804) 371-9980 
Massoud.Tahamtani@scc.virginia.gov 
 
 
WASHINGTON 
Kathy Hunter, Deputy Assistant Director 
Transportation Safety 
Washington Utilities & Transportation 
Commission 
1300 S Evergreen Park Drive SW 
P.O. Box 47250 
Olympia, Washington 98504-7250 
(360) 664-1257 
khunter@utc.wa.gov 
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WEST VIRGINIA 
Ira P. Baldwin 
Manager - Railroad Safety Section 
Transportation Enforcement Division 
Public Service Commission of West  
Virginia 
201 Brooks Street  
P.O. Box 812 
Charleston, West Virginia 25323 
304-340-0474/304-552-1333 
ibaldwin@psc.state.wv.us 
 

 


